
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 26.0 4.3 572.1 22,655 22,655 20,523 110.4

2 晴れ一時雨 23.5 10.3 808.7 32,025 54,680 41,046 133.2

3 晴 24.2 11.7 740.7 29,332 84,011 61,570 136.4

4 晴 30.5 13.6 840.0 33,264 117,275 82,093 142.9

5 曇り時々晴れ 23.6 1.6 324.5 12,850 130,126 102,616 126.8

6 晴れ時々曇り 22.9 12.7 795.6 31,506 161,631 123,139 131.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 11.8 744.4 29,478 191,110 143,662 133.0

8 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 10.9 829.8 32,860 223,970 164,186 136.4

9 晴 28.3 15.0 824.0 32,630 256,600 184,709 138.9

10 晴 29.8 13.2 809.2 32,044 288,644 205,232 140.6

11 曇り一時雨 24.8 0.2 197.7 7,829 296,473 225,755 131.3

12 曇り時々晴れ 25.0 8.9 699.1 27,684 324,158 246,278 131.6

13 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 5.1 539.5 21,364 345,522 266,802 129.5

14 晴れのち時々雨 28.3 5.8 445.4 17,638 363,160 287,325 126.4

15 曇り一時雨 24.9 8.6 748.0 29,621 392,781 307,848 127.6

16 晴れ一時雨 24.9 3.5 410.8 16,268 409,048 328,371 124.6

17 晴れ時々曇り 22.7 10.6 742.0 29,383 438,431 348,894 125.7

18 晴れのち曇り 28.4 10.2 767.5 30,393 468,824 369,418 126.9

19 晴れ時々曇り 28.9 6.1 615.2 24,362 493,186 389,941 126.5

20 晴れ時々曇り 21.4 4.6 587.7 23,273 516,459 410,464 125.8

21 晴 24.3 14.4 839.0 33,224 549,684 430,987 127.5

22 曇り時々晴れ 28.3 6.2 581.6 23,031 572,715 451,510 126.8

23 晴 25.2 13.7 804.8 31,870 604,585 472,034 128.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 31.1 11.5 747.5 29,601 634,186 492,557 128.8

25 曇り 26.0 0.5 404.4 16,014 650,200 513,080 126.7

26 曇り時々雨 23.6 0.0 91.7 3,631 653,832 533,603 122.5

27 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 4.5 461.2 18,264 672,095 554,126 121.3

28 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 4.5 352.0 13,939 686,034 574,650 119.4

29 曇り一時雨 23.3 2.4 493.7 19,551 705,585 595,173 118.6

30 曇り一時雨 26.1 0.0 269.7 10,680 716,265 615,696 116.3
℃ h 18087.5

25.6 7.55 602.9

4.81 527.9

実績平均(/日) ¥23,876

  月目標値(/日) ¥20,523

月合計 ¥716,265

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2020年6月
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